
SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE

Question No. 131

Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 13 February 2007:

Capital Works undertaken by the AFP

a) provide a list of major capital works projects that the AFP is undertaking?
b) For the following major Project are AFP able to indicate,
i. Were there any additional funds from the starting budget that had been allocated?
ii. If they had been allocated how much?

iii. What is the expected completion date?
iv. Are AFP on target for that completion date? If not, give details.


The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

a) As at 9 March 2007 the AFP is currently undertaking the following major capital projects:

• ANZAC Park West

• Project Jupiter Stage 2 (Interim Accommodation – Aviation Security)

• National K9 and Kennelling and Training Facility

• Australian Institute of Police Management

• International Deployment Group – Interim Demountable Accommodation.


b) ANZAC Park West

i.  Yes.

ii. An additional $26.9m has been allocated on top of the originally approved budget of
$22m.

iii. May 2008.

iv. Yes.

Project Jupiter Stage 2 (Interim Accommodation – Aviation Security)

i.  No.

ii. Not applicable.

iii. The last two sites, at Alice Springs and Perth, are due for completion in April 2007 and June 2007 respectively. All other sites are completed.


iv. Yes.


National K9 and Kennelling and Training Facility

i. No.

ii. Not applicable.

iii. November 2007.

iv. Yes.


Australian Institute of Police Management

i. Yes

ii. $5m additional funding on top of the original $11.2m budget.

iii. March 2009.

iv. Yes.


International Deployment Group - Interim Demountable Accommodation.

i. No.

ii. Not applicable.

iii. September 2007.

iv. Yes.
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